
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH VIVA 

STRATEGY + COMMUNICATION TO DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT STRATEGIC 
PLANS, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $81,600 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $268,725 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on October 8, 2015, the Board of Supervisors approved an 

agreement with Viva Strategy + Communication to provide consulting services to 

operationalize the Human Services Agency Strategic Plan within and across its 

programs through developing action and implementation plans for the term November 

10, 2015 through December 31, 2016, for a maximum obligation of $187,125; and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance a first amendment to the agreement extending services 

due to a recent reorganization of branches within the Human Services Agency, 

reference to which is hereby made for further particulars, increasing the amount by 

$81,600 for a maximum amount not to exceed $268,725. 

 
 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

Amendment to the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the 



Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


